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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISS’ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: -

: ersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situat: in Baltimore Cou-ni;v and which is
d@rﬁdﬁdthe desc’ripeéon and plat) attachedp;ereto and made 2 part hereof, herwy petition for a

Variance from Section .. 1B02.3 C.1 to allow lot width.! of 50 feet for

FNCE ITCIN FECUOI e m o o v o e i s e e e s e e e i 1m0t e o e o o

dots 855 and 856 i v fis. 876 w3 o35 in lleu of the reguired
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¢* the Zoming | ﬁ;é;ﬁ ations B‘f‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁa‘&r?émt}j;ﬁﬂ;]oning Law cf Baltimore County; for i~e

| following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

" Since the house on lots 857, 858 and 859 was built before Zoning
Laws were put into effect. .
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Asking for a variance on lots 855 and 2356

“for the purpose of erecting a single family home whereas the cogdg
requires 55' we are asking for a 50' variance. -

R
B8

Property is o be posted and advertiscd as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

: i enses of above Variance advertisi_hg, posting, ete., upon filing of this 4
' wuﬁﬂﬁﬁ’ﬁsﬁ:ﬁg’}é etgpand are to be bound by the zoning regulations and r=stiictions f’

altimor¢ County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

L o I/We o solemnly declare and affirgpp

under the penalties of perjury, that 1/
S S are the legal owner(s) ot the property
i . which is the srbject of this Petition,

A S B e e O L Lo e e s T U R S A2 T St B S B S T AP A A

Contract Purchaser: B Legal Owner(s)
-;c‘--E‘ﬂ jseuey;-;.%?-.‘ff?t--f—_-—--T.T-'." ’ ‘ —

or Print Name) -

:j;  (Type oy Print Name) ~ ‘ e }Q{- C
¢ . —_— _\ i nPRe7Z Y/
A srgn’:';g&};‘“-" %ﬁ:““ (Gt |

_426 Shipley Road R Joan M. COX o
T Address . : (Type or Print Name)
_Lintilewm, M 21090
City and State Signature
A-itorney for Petitioner:
' 2581 Locks_%_eg_jtﬁd_-,_ ________________
--- (W----‘f;rtﬁ;l;lt- ﬁzﬁ-e_)_""“- ) _ Address Phone No
o : - . - Melbourne, FE ‘32332 ____________
T Signature 7T ST City and Staie
——————————— e Name, address and phone number of iegal owner, con-
Z"KEEEA;" P . : tract purchaser or representative to be com_act‘ed :
O e T Nanie
| Atborney’s Telephone Np.: - - i - R vttty
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___26th __________ day

ATE.

4
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-March __.._...____, 18_86_, that the subject matter of this petition be acvertised, as

by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coun , il two newspapers of general circulation through-
altimore County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had hefore the Zoning
issioner of Baitiniore Counfy in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

«

,on the L 29%h .. _ day of ... Aprdil 1986 _ at 9:30 _ gelock
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

JE _
ZONING COMMISSIONER AN M H JUNG

May 16, 1986

Ms. Joan M. Cox
2581 Locksley Road
Melbourne, FL 32935

/ | RE:

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

PETITION FOR VARTANCE

N/S of Magiolia Avenue,

593" E of the centerline

of Lilac Avenue

(3224 Magnolia Avenue) -

13th Election District
Joan M. Cox, Petitioner

Case No., 86-438-2
Dear Ms. Cox:

I have this date

passed my Order in the above captioned matter
ance with the attached,

Very truly yours,

QY7

J M. H. JUNG

in accord-

“J

eputy Zoning CommisSioner

JMHJ :bg

Attachments

¢c: Peoplet's Counsel

C. E. Kelley, Irc,

426 Shipley Road
Linthicum, Maryland 21090

Mr. Richard E. Parker
3222 Magnolia Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Zoning Description and
Proposéaﬁﬁzgggrty Plai for
X Charles E, KellJy

Lots 855 and 856 :
Section A, English Consul Estate
Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning on the North side of Magnolia Avenue, 593 ft.« East

*‘Lilan Avenue and known as Lots numbered 855 and 856 of Section "A" of

English Consul Estate and recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore

of

County, Maxyland in Plat Book W,P,C, Number 3, Folio 109 and are also

knewn as 3224 Magnolia Avenue (unimproved), J ', 252 /fx ﬁ“,
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *

BEFORE THE
N/S of Magnolia Avenue,
593' E of the centerline ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Lilac Avenue
(3224 Magnolia Avenue) - b

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
13th Election District

Case No. B86=-438-A

Joan M. Cox,
Petitioner bad

* # # »* # * #* ® % |

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a lot width of 50 feet

in lieu of the required 55 feet for Lots 855 and 856,

Testimony by the Contract Purchaser indicated that the owner of the proper=-

ty owns five adjacent 25-foot lots for a total front footage of 125 feet. The

dwelling in which she has resided, and is now under contract of sale, is set in

the middle of the three iots on the west; the garage is on the easternmost 25-

foot lot. The Contract Purchaser,

under a contingent contract, proposes to buy

the two easternmost 25-foot lots and build a home for himself. Parking will be

on the existing 10-foot wide driveway.

Water run off will continue to be to-

wards the rear of the property. He testified that over half of the neighborhood

houses are built on 50-foot lots,

A number of neighboring residents appeared and spoke in protest. They tes-

tified that all of the houses on both sides of the block,

except three, were

built on properties from 60 to 180 feet wide. As to the three built on 50-foot

lots, the original owner had had his house in the center of six lots (150 feet)

and,sold off 50 feet on each side. The neighbors did not protest those vari-

ancgn,because the proposal of 50-foot lots had looked acceptable on paper. When
&=

4
the hguses were built however,

the balance of spacing for the neighborhood was
41

[ 74
har § due to overcrowding and the neighbors found it objectionable. Other ob-
-

ject%gns included the destruction of trees, additional on-street parking,

less
spaﬁégfor fire equipment and decrease in the attractiveness of the neighborhood.
=

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

13th Election District

LOCATION: North Side of Magnolia Avenue, 593 feet East of the Centerline

of Lilac Avenue (3224 Magnolia Avenue)

DATE 8% TIME: Tuesday, April 29, 1986, at 9:30 a.m.

.PHBLiC BEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: :

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a lot width of 50 feet in lieu
of the required 55 feet regarding Lots 855 and B56

Being the property of Joan M. Cox » as shown on plat

plar filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day eppeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. :

BY ORDER OF

. : ARNOLD JABLOW
. - ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
" OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. Taw

pecring that strict compliance with the
(BZZR)

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

would not result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon

the Petitioner, and the granting of the variance requested would adversely

affect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,

the variance should not pe granted.
L

IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zening Commissioner of Baltimore
County, this {é — day of May, 1986, thaﬁ the herein Petition for Variance

to permit a lot width of 50 feet in lleu of the required 55 feet for Lots .855

Therefure,

and 856 is hereby DENIED, from and after the date of this Order.

Qm%%// .

%‘ty Zoning Commissiomer [j
f

Baltimore County/.”
&

JMHJ :hg

[

ity T m.hmammw«-\wuﬂwnmwm =
_3!.-‘:::_‘:‘-._;._‘ i s owis

£ FOR FILLG

77 Doy /6, / 9 F%

EATE

above-captioned matter,

AJRISIRAIIVE An2IGEaNT

PETITIOR FCR VARIANCE t BEFORE THE ZCNING COMMISSIONER'i_
N/S Magnolia Ave., 593' E. of C/L ) .

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
13th District

JORN M, COX, H

Case No, 86-438-A
Petitioner(s) '

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the Peuple's Coungel in the

Notices should be sent of &ny hearing

dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passaqé of

any

preliminary or final Order.

Phyllis Cole Frledman
People'’s Counsel for Baltimore County

!,Z:Z; No D
a%" .

Peter Max Zimmerman .
Deputy People’s Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 494 - 2188

1 HEREBY C3RTIFY that on this 10th day of April, 1986, a

copy of the foregoln® Entry of Appearance was mailed to Joan M.

Cox, 25f1 Locksley Rd., Melbnurne, FL.

32935, Petitioner; and C.

E. Kelley, Inc., 426 Shipley Rd., Linthicum, MD 210?0, Contract

Purchager..
- i
Ay .
e Meg 2
Peter Max Zlmmerman
5304
5365

e




BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON MARY!.AND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 15, 1986

JEAN M. H JUNG '
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mz, Charles E, Kelley

C. E. Kelley, Inc,

426 Shipley Road
Iinthicum, Maryland 21090

REs PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE '
N/S Magnolia Ave., 593' E of the ¢/1 of Lilac Ave,
(3224 Maguolia Ave,)
i13th Election District
Joan M, Cox -~ Petitioner
Case No, 86-438-A

| ‘Dear Mr., Kelles:

This is to advise you that $39.35 is due for advertising

. and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is 1ssued.\ ‘

. : . THIS FEE MUST RE DAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND PCST RETURNED ON
o THE DAY CF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.,

. Do not remove sign from promerty from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself,

" RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCEF. - - REVENUE DIVISION.
MISCELLINEOUS CASH RECEIPT

2 L
j¢ County, Maryland, and remit

: n: uﬂ 02 1-? 0 6 ?ing. Towson, Maryland

k. '5/10/36 S Acc‘outw R-01 61' G %

- BIGH & PGSf . o

RETURNED TO ? MHG moum ; 59 35 _
~ OFFICE . EESEEEEE
' (‘.harles B Kelley o S{‘i:j o

g

A&veftisinr and ?osting r~ Case #96-&38-A

g BA1leswsse53351a B163F

VALIDA‘I’IOH on IIGNATUH! OoF CASHI!R R

! -y
Farare.

“Touise A. Alder
3218 Magnolia Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland . 21227

£

Zaltimore County Zoning Commission
“41ll W. Chesapeake Avemie

Room 106 .

Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Re: Case NO. 86-438A

Dear Sirs:

: I am unable to attend the hearing scheduled for Tuesday,
April 29, 1986 due to my work schedule. I did however wish to

. gend you this letter to express my cbjection tc the passage of
the vartance for lots £55 and 856 regarding the ablve case number.

o As a resident of Magnolia Avenue who does indeed have lots
lccated next door to my home I can certainly acrree that to set rules
and regulations regarding footage to protect residents against homes
~or "structures being placed right upon others is an excellent idea
- and this is what has been done by Baltimore County. My cbjection
~1s to having exceptions made for each and every zoning regulation
that i= set for protection. If we as residents cannot rely on the
rules and regulations to be followed then what are we to follow.
I do not coppose improvement to our neighborhood but I do not think
- that squeezing a new structure into an already small space will
. enhance our community at all, If zaything it will upset a balance
" that we have for spacing and only encourage other lot owners on the
- strect to 3ell their lots and try for exceptions to the rules which
&re there apparently to be changed at one's whim,
i would strongly wge the Zoning Board to deny the change
proposed for lots 855 and 856 and I would also thank you for making
such a fair decision.

Sincerely yours,

Loulge A, Alder
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

LOCATION: - Side of Magoo:

lia Avanue, se;zam[-:md ﬂ'::’%en i i

telne of Lime Avenoe (3224 M '
g LR

D:?l!: Area ) e ‘. Apci THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wac

DL I MEARING: Room 106 -4 -

P A e 11t W published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed

* Cheupuke Avenuef ToawsoR,:
Mln'lnd Lo

mmmmdm
mu:::?.wmuumzm-
ing Act Ra;ulmmd’!dumr
Gaumy.ﬂboidgp&bhchm
Petition for Zomng \hriance wpet-
mﬁablwﬂthdiﬂhuwhmdﬂr
rcsmnrd 55 fmmdmg I..ohaigmd
I}G
mﬁuprépmynfmﬁ Cox,
m mog;.p'u phll fibed uuh l.he
Zanking o T A e
o the cvent that Shis Prumn(s) is
grantad, 8 building permit may be
| ieyued within the thirty (30) day appesl
‘pariotl; The Zoming Commissionct
will, however, entertain any request for
a say of the issusnce of wd permit
during - this pericd for good cause

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Mdé appearing on

shown. -Such request arust be recrived
h‘mbylhednedlhehunnnﬂl
abcweorud:nllhthﬂm:l .

5 By Ozder O et
- "ARNOLD JABLON,
i Zoning Commissioner
v of B-lumm Cnumy
Apr. 10,

b __‘;4.“5,

Cost of Advertising

2u4?S

T

g\r“\""gfﬁ

fé"f(;f‘ﬂ

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylomi
of m@é/&/ﬁcﬁé-,.

- -

Location of M.ZZ/J ]é Zf?ﬂzm& ,&2.’.?.2.-5_.2/ Ao CL4 %ﬂc_‘---
Lar: L3234 W
Location of Stgne. >3 2.5 Nlagreetia. Ane: J)&f%ﬁ’eﬁ‘ %A&é«d’r f&f_@.&

Posted by 21;-&%.--_..-.. _— -n-t- of reuwm--@/v}.’u'.ﬁf.df{_‘fﬁ..---.

Number of Sigus: /

))q,g/uL /4, 1786

MM/OQM ')éa-o mww

__LJ#MMM

[Em——

%M Lol

U (2.

pj%;a:_.zm- 27/4

IN THE C'RCUIT COURT
FOH BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY

‘ {"Patitioner Jcan M. !:ez “
e Petiticnesr' S ;
B Attsrney e

sanage Pubiishmg Corp:

10750 Littia Patuxent Phwy,
Columbia, MD 21044

April 10 19

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisament of

PETITION FOR ZONING
75386

was inserted in the following:

[Catonsville Times
k3Arbutus Times

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryiand
once a week for one successive weeks before
the ...12___dayof __APrii 19___ag, thatis to say,
the same was inserted in the issues of

April 10, 1986

Plaintift
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

BALTIMORB COUNTY OFFICE OF RLANHING l ZONIHG

County Office Building
-°111 W, Chesapeaks Avenue
- Towson, Maryland 21204

| k'Your petétion has been receifad and acceptea for filing this ‘

.&‘& Y

P.ecewed by:s‘_i éfﬂ goar |
fffhairman, Ioningf'maﬁs "‘}

Adwisory Commttea _--.'f‘

Ms. Joan M, Cox'

March 31, 1986

2581 Locksley Road
Melbourne, Florida 32935

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Magnolia Ave., 593" E of the ¢/1 of
Lilac Ave,
(3224 Magnolia Ave.)
13th Election District
Joan M. Cox - Petiticner
Case No. 86-438-A

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

DATE: Tuesday, April 29, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

TIMCRE <O
BAL OF FINANCE-R

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

ssioner
ounty

MARYLAND
UNTYMNM DIVISION

CASH RECEIPT

aqu'."ﬁ"J

nTis saueF

VALIDAT

_"'-‘-—'10- .|“HATU.‘ oF CASH .

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

. Bureay of
| &ngineering

Departaint of
Traffic Enginearing

Stats Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Preventicn -

Health Department
Project Planning |
Building Department
Board of Ed'lcation-
loning Administration

Industrial
Davelopment

< April 9, 198¢

Ms. Joan M, Cox
2581 Locksley Road
Malbourne, Florida 232935

RE: Item No. 31T - Case No. B6-418-A
Fetitioner - Joan M. Cox
Varlance Petiticn

Dear Ms. Cox:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has revizwed the plans ;aub-
mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning oction *ew'
quested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans” cr
problems with regard to the development plans that may Lave a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a vritten report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recomendations &3 to the suitability or
the requested zoning. :

mittee at this time that offer or request information on wmur peti- .
‘tion. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, I
will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informs-

' |

tive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
for filing on the date of tke enclosed riling certificate and » hear=
ing scheduled arcordingly.

T

Very truly yours,

JiMES E. DYER /Q)ywj

Chalrmun
Zoning Plans Advi ory Committee

JED;nr -
Enc 10..mres .

cct Lewls & Selby Land Surveyors
1205 Hillshire Road
Baltimore, Maryland Z£l222

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the menibera of the Coin- S




QALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.__April 15, 1986 .
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zouing

Sl: IBTECT _.2oning Petition Nos, B0-432-R, 86-443-A,

86-444-A, 86-449-R, 86-450-%, 86-451-A

FROM_.__Norman E, Gerber, Director

There are no comprehenslye planning factors requiring ccmment on this

petition. .
NORMAN E. GERBER, y Directecr
Office of Planning and Zoning
NEG/JGH/dmi
I . .
R o .J'FL:Z : g : . ¢ h /1
. ~  N/S Magnoigz: Ave., 593' E of the ¢
(I?;ase:;lo. g?_;A%A of Lilac Ave. (3224 Magnolia Ave.)
'D?:Z' o 6/12/86 13th Election District

Joan M. Cox - Petitioner

N . 3.G-f
: Va;,/m},ne:e",ﬁ#?vafa’)??/: oF o ‘yn /m O}‘aﬁ'ﬁ;— /o‘fs 855 P £

—ie

X I. Copy ol Petition

/x 2. Copy ¢! Description of Property

3. Copy of Certificate of Posting
. Copy of Certificates of Publication

5. Copy of Zoning Advisery Committee Co_mments

b Copy of Comments from the Director of Planning
7. Planning Board Comments and Accompanying Map !

Co;;y of Order io Enter Appearance

itioner's Exhibit No. 1
10.. Copy of Plat of Property [See Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1]

ey
£

X 11. ;- Protestants' Exhibits Nog. 1 to 3

s

Prdteétangréfa Exhibit No. 1 -~ Magnolia-Lily Property
Ownership Map

" Protestants' Exhibit No,.2 - Letter.to Baltimore County Zoning
Commiszion, from Louise s’ Adler, undated )

SR : S Hxhibit No. 3 Tist of Residents Protesting
.. Protestants' Hxhibit ‘No. 3 is ]
* . Petition apd 8 Color Photographs [Original Photogra?hs -ar‘ld List
_ * sent to Board "of - Appeal#:~ €opy of List only maintained in
~ Zoning file] . :

! : - < T ..

Petitioners' Exhibits Nos. % to:2
Petitioners'; Bxhibit No. 1 — Plat of Prqperty

Petiticners' Exhibit No, 2 - Letter dated 3/10/_86 from Joan M.
. Cox- to To Whom It May Concern

" Letter of Appeal from Attorney.for Joan Cox, dated 6/4/86

Letter notifyirg Protestants of appeal, dated June 1§, 1986

Robert A; Hcffman, Esquire Attorney for Appellernt/Petitioner
¥ Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy o |

210 Allegheny Avenue . :
- P,0. Bex 5517 B - i
.. Towson, Maryland 21204 , st

. Joan M, Cox T - Appellant/Petitioner
4 Tas31 Lccféley Road Lo o ‘
% - . Melbourng, Florida 32935 A ' -
L R TR ] . :

;'?r éﬁtles E‘.,'K.clley . | Contra'ct_ Purchaser
_ Charles E. Kelley, Inc, S : ‘ A
426 Shipley Road n
Linthicum, Maryland 21090

i Mr. Richard E. Parker ,5;4}, | Appellee/ProtesEant =
-+ 3222 Magnolia Avenue .o .

* Raltimore, Maryland 21227 _ ,
' | ' ' 3 LNOT(FICATLO
SMAS SCHATZ 2y REQUESTED :
A Yag noLIA AVE (212
3‘?‘.}‘ ..,,

2
o

i L s e S
Harbert ‘0'Conor III | 'S : wounsel for Appella-?m; . p. /

] 2210 Allegheny Ave:-—J o nt-Petitioner "_'jf : [/ J/
| “Towson. td. 21206 1 ‘ ——

- v

9. Copy of Order - ZX3XRE /Deputy Zoning Commissioner-—‘ﬁ//‘;/fé%f‘ec[-_,"ﬁi :
jj;gil_

L - +

,‘;'-\- il

¥ o ) - : . .

i A RS

o

HLEN cavene counry
‘:i:n'- .
o i«

4%4-3211

NORMAN B Genpg
DIRECTCA &

Mr. Arnold Jabian

Zoning Commissigner

County Office Building
' Towson, Marylang 2120}

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Division of

petition and offers the fol

applicanle,

(X)There are n
{" )A County Re

v

0 site planning

Tew Group °
)A County Revi up Meet {

forward by th

Subdivision,

{
{
{ A recors slat wi
to issvanca of 3
( )The access is nnat
{ JThe ¢irculation an
(
{
(

developrment on these
JConstruction in or al
under the provisions

Requlations,

JDaveliooment of this
the Baltimore County

w  OFFCE OF FLANNING AND ZONIN
,;' TOWSTN MARYLAND 2:'204‘“ ¢

Current Planning
Towing comments,

building

. Aeriv 10,190 ¢

BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR -

™

A

April 1, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

- Item No. =ZAC- i f
Re: " Meeting of March 18, 1986
* lomng g’ri_;of’r Meeting of Mmaew 18,198¢ Property Owner: . '
LPrunerty Owner: 3‘00“ M. ch L Location: .
ocazion: ), 1e MAGLOLI A Ak | 595‘ g Existing Zoning:

2nd Oavelnomen

ureay of Puhlic Ser

tof 3 larger tract; th
e
The plan must show the ffor

11 be require

E Livac bue

t has reviewsd the ‘
The itens checkeq below are ubject

factors requiring comment,
ng
oW Groun meeting
ez 1
JThis site iy par

is required, "
¥as held and the minyges will be
vices,

e it i3 defin
the entire tracy, *d as 3

d and myst be recorced prior

perit,

n% soils which ars

suilslis prohibited,
teration of

of Section 2

sitisfactory,
this siteig p
gement is npt satisfactory,

at satisfactory,

defined as wetlands, and

the floodpilain s prohibited
~38 of tha Development

site may copgty
Master Plan_t tute a potential conflict witn

Nt ?lan was approved by the Planning Board

)Landscaoing:
The property
8111 17879,

(

{ )The anended Develgpme

( AusSt congiy wr

{ is located in

' 1 o butldin

) _ fapacnty Use Certificate
s

9 p

h Zaltingre

4 cdeficimngt service ar
CrMit may be § :

has heap issued,

County Lanascape Manyal,

4 a$ defined by
ssued until a Reserye

The deficient service

( )The orooerty s loca

intersection as
traffic canpacity

Eed in g ¢r

cefined by 54}

ray beceme
( dre ra-ovaluateq mmually oy

JAdditional conments:

arric area [
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Ms. Louise A. Adler
3218 Magnolia Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Phyllis C. Friedman, Esquire

Norman E. Gerber
James Hoswell
Arnold Jablon
Jean M. H. Jung
James E. Dyer
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Proposed Zoning:

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr, Jabloni

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no coments for
items mumbered 311, 313, 314,/317, B19, 320, 321, and 322.

DEPAORE, oIS 6 LICENSE 1, 1986
S April 19
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21264 '

TED ZALESKI, JR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Aroold Jablen, fening Comsissioner

('fiee of Pluming end Zoning b L
Towson, Maryland 21204 ) : S

Dear Mr, Jablons

Comsante on Jtew # 317 Zoning ddvisory Committss Neeting are as followe: -
Preperty Owner: Joan M, Cox

Locatiens §/S Magnolia Avenue, 593' X Lilac Avenue
Distriots ~ 13th.

... FTEIZANLY TTEMS AME CIRCLED
Y e :

{fj A1) strwctures shall oonform te the Baltimorwe County Building Code as sdopted by Council BT #17-05,

e Yaryland Code for the Randicapped and aged (4,3.8.1. #117-1 ~ 1900) and other spplicable Codes and Standards,

91m1uumetmumnmmumumumwmmm_awwxm.

€. Residentials Mutootamtmunmmmtu file a parmit applicatiot. The ssal of &
rogut«ndmmmmzmwmu/ummumutmmum :

D. Commerc.al; mm«mmmm&u-ww-wu&nﬂmm
or Engineer shall be required to file with a pormit application, ssals are not acceptable,

R, mvnenwpmuswcrmymmwmmumu1mrmmmru
extarior walla closar tham 6'=0 e s interior 1ot 1ine, B=b Use Croups require & one hoor wall if closss
than 3'-0 to an ivtcrioy let lins. mmbmtg-mma:mmmm.tmumy
wall. Ser Tabie LO), Bsction 1L0T, Bectiom Ls%.2 =l Teble 1002, ¥o openinge are perwmitted in a
srnerior vall within 3'« of en irterior lot lins, . -

F. Ths wiruwoture doss pot Sppear to aomply with Tahls 505 Tax permissably height/area, Reply to the requasted
variance by thia office cannut be sonsidered unti]l the necedsary data perialning to helght/area snt
construction type is provided, Ses Table L0l and 505 end bave your irchitect/Snginesy sontect this departmant,

%+ The requesied varisnce appears to somfliet with Saecion{s) " ; of the Baltiscre
Comnty Bullding Sode, .

H. ¥hen filing for a voquired Change of Use/Oocupancy Parvit, am alteratliom peswit spplicction whcil alss
uruanqunmmam- sonytructice plas indlcating how the szisting structure is
uuuwumuo-pzyuthmm for the mev ves. Marylend Architectural or

Ingineer seals xcw usually required. The change of Use Groupe ms frca Use te Uee s BT
to Mixed Unson + Ses Bevtiom 117 of the ilding Code

I, The p::m.“s“‘ Sppeare £0 38 located in & Flond Flatn, T14al/Riverine, Please sve the sttached

o G.Ootmmmaouuwmuby:mﬂhbs. 8ito plane shall show the cogdet
dg-nmabuwln_lml for the 1ot mt the finish flcor levels including basemect.

T

J« Commentay

E A
ect taly om the iaformation provided by the drawings submitisd te the Office
unmumnmmutmuumummx oxtent of any parmit. 17 desired
L] onal informarion oy wisiting Moow 122 of the Cranty D750 Baildirg st 123

V. Chesrpraks A wnve, Toweon, Marylend 2204, ‘/‘

Yy €. B, hunhan, “hie’
Pu'lding Plans heview
L/22/85

i)

PALR. H. REINCKE

CHIEF

:
BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRZ DEPARTMENT -

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-
494-4500 04-2586

Hr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner ,
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylard 21204

Attention: WNick Commodari » Chairman

RE:  Property Owner: Joan M. Cox
Location:; N/S Magnolia Avenue 593°' E. Lilac Avenue
Item No,: 317 |

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request,
Bureav and the comments
to de corrected ¢r inco

{ )
()
()

()
(x/
t )

1.

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Fire hydrants for the referen
located at intervals or

accordance with Baltimore County $

Depazr:ment of Public Works.,

A second means of wvohicle access is required fur ths site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

' the referanced property has keen sbrveged’ by this
below marked with an

rporated into the Fipa

ced property are requirsd and shall bde

April 10, 1986

ZOI?.I'IIQ Agenda: Meeting of 3/18/86 ..

®"X® are applicable and reguired
I plans for the property,

feet along an approved rcad irn
tandards as published by the -

EXCEEDS

The site shall be made to comnly
Fire Prevention Code brior to oc

The buildings and structures existin
camply with &1l applicable requiremen

Association 3tendard No,
to occupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawn. -

October 30, 1986

Robert A. Hufiman, Esq.
Cook, Howard, Downea & Tracy
210 Allegheny Ave.

?. 0. Box 5517

Towson, Md, 21204

Dear Mr. Hoffmant

: Enclozed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and
Order passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above

entitl_ed case, C

Encl. ‘/

¢c¢: Joan M. Cox -
Charles E. Kelley
Richard E. Parker
Thomas Schatz :
Herbert O*Conor, IlI, Esq.
Loulse A. Adler '
Phyllis C. Friedman

. Horman E. Gerber

;- James Koswell

' Arnold Jsklon

Jean M. H. Jung

James E. Dyer

PN

the maximum allowed by the Fire Deparument, ’

with all applicable parts of the o
cupancy or beyginning of operation. S

121 *Life Sarety Code®, 1976 edition prior

The Fi_re Prevention Bureau has no commente, &t this time.

b | S _
Noted and J £ 6 ’ -
Approved: v} had e

- "
Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Canuty -
| Room 200 Gonrt Honse - |
” Cotpson, Margland 21204
(301)434-3180

g or proposed on the site shall
ts of the National Fire Protection

Firé/ Prevention Bureau .

v
g -

e
- {a

Re: Case Ko. 86-438-A _
Joan M, Cox ’

Very truly yours, - .

Jure rolmen, Secretary

i

it

K
X

r
¥
’W e "

b




IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE

THE PETITION OF R

JOAN M. COX COUNTY ECARD OF APPEALS
FOR VARIANCE ON PROPERTY

LOCATED CN THE N/S OF MAGNOLIA OF

AVE., 593' E. OF C/L OF LILAC AVE.
(3224 MAGNOLIA AVENUE)

13th DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY

: lo. 86-438-4

OPINTITON

This matter comes *efore the Board on an appeal from the findings
of fact and order of the Deputy Zoﬁing Commissioner dated May 16, 1986, In
Her Order, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner denied the Petitioner's request for
variance, which sought relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR). That Section requires, for dweiliing construction,
a minimum lot width of 55 feet. Iﬁ view of the Petitioner's lot width of 50
feet, the requested variance was sought.

Although the merits of the requested variance were contested,
the underlying facts are generally not in dispute. The property is located
in an older subdivision known as English Consul in southwest Baltimore County.
English Consul straddles the Baltimore City/County line and contains many older
homes, Although the character of the subdivision has remained essentially the
same, there have been incieasing inrocads of commercial development in the
surrounding area.

When the development was originally estatlished circa 1915, many
of the lots were created with 25 foot widthﬁ. The narrowness of these lots
resulted in many properiy buyers purchasing two (2) or more lots. When houses
were then constructed, the neighborhood took a non-uniform appearance containing
various sized yards, with widths of 50 feet, 75 feet, 100 feet, and larger yards;
in 25 foot increments, As the Petitioner pointed out, there are a number of
residences presently existing on 50 foot wide lots, some in Baltimore City and
others in Baltimore County. Apparently, construction on 50 foot lots in the

Baltimore City section of English Consul is not in violation of that

Case No. 86-438-A

,

Joan M. Cox
Case No. 86-438-4A

O RDE R

LA

For the reasons "zet forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this

30th day of October , 1986, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that

the variance petitioned for 1n this matter, be and is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules Bt

thru B~13 of the Maryland Rules of Pro;edure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPRALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

T Unohub

William T. Hackett, Chalrma

Joan M. Cox

Jurisdiction's zoning ordinances. Additionally, the merits of those 50 foot
improved lots in Baltimore County, either obtalned with or without a Petlition
for Variance, 1s not before us,

Turning to the particular petitioned zoning variance, the propert
was owned, at the time of the petition, by Joan M. Cox. Mrs. Cox owned five (5
lots with a total cumulative width of 125 feet, Constructed on this site 1s a
single family home.

Shortly before filing her petiticn, the Petitioner entered Into a
contract for the sa le of three (3) lots on which the house was constructed.,
The purchasers, Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Schatz, took possession of the property on
June 5, 1986. During the necessary inspection of this property prior to
settlement with the Schatz's, it was determined that major structural repairs
wereqﬁgggksary due to insect infestation. Mrs. Cox then retained Charles E.
Kelley to accomplish this work, and at least in partial consideration therefore,
agreed to transfer her remaining two lots to him. Therefore, Mr. Kelley now
owns a 50 foot wide parcel in which he wishes to construct a house. He has
therefore continued the pursuit of the petitioned varlance.

In support of his petition, Mr. Kelley testified that he intends
to construct a home on this site for he and his family, and that sald construc-
tion will be harmoniocus with the nslghborhood. In view of the other houses
in the development on 50 foot lots, Mr. Kolley believes he has met the practical
difficulty or undue hardship test as set forth in the BCZR 307. Neilzhborhood
protestants, on the other hand, oppose the variance as creating un-needed con-
gestion and disrupting the harmony of the neighborhood.

Although the identity of the ultimate residents of this proposed
house makes no difference regarding the merits of this varlance, Mr. Kelley's
testimony in this regard strains credibility. This is particularly so in view

of Mr. Kelley's occupation (home builder), the c¢ircumstances surrounding his

Anderson,

,,/ﬁarrence E. Schmidt

Patricia Phippns

PETITION FOR ZORING VARIANCE * COUNTY BOARD
. % OF
JOAN COX - C. E. KELLEY, INC.

. % APPEALS
Petitioners

bt Case No.: B86-438-A

. ® ®

MEMORANDUM

This Petition concerns 3224 Hé;noiiéaﬁve. which
is known as Lots 855 and 856 of English Consul Estate on a
plat recorded among the Land Reco:ds of Baltimore City in
Plat Book W.P.C. No. 3, Folio 103., Each lot is 25 feet in
width. C. F. Kélley, Inc. acquired the p;operty from Joan
Cox on July 25, 1986. | |

A Variance is requested from thaﬁ portion of
Section 1B02,.3C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Reguiaticns which requires a minimum lot width of &S
feet. Petitioner's lot width is 50 feet and he proposes
to build a small home. As will be shown from the
evidence, a substantial number cf homes in Engllsh consul
Estate were built on lots of 50 feet in width. The
existence 0of these homes cetzainly - By ﬂgests that any
nelghborhood harmony will not be impuired by Petitioner s

E

home, . | o o g
1 'The 2oning'Commissionet.and;'then, the County
_Board'of Appeals have the authority to grant vatiandes

from area regulations pursuant to Section 22-26 cffthe

Joan M. Cox
Case No. 86-438-A

acquisition of the property and the fact that the property was deeded from
Mrs. Cox to C. E. Kelley Inc. (emphasis added).

In order to grant this varliance, the Board must consider the
petition by the standards set forth in Section 307 of the BCZR. That Section
empowers the Board to grant variances when the Petitioner demonstrates that
compliance with the regulation would result in practical difficulty or undue
hardship. This standard has been discussed extensively by the Appeals' Courts

¢f this State, chiefly in MclLean vs. Soley, 220 MD. 208 (1973) and in Anderson

et al, vs. Board of Appeals, et al, 22 MD. App. 28 (1974).

In Mclean, which had 1ts origins in Baltimore County, the Court
of Appeals considered the identical regulation before use and held that the
requirements of practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship are in the
disjunctive, That 1s, the Petitioner need only prove either practical
difficulty or undue hardship, but not both. (See Anderson supra, at page 40}

In determining whether the Petitioner sustains these requirements;
we will first address the under hardship criteria, As stated in Anderson, to
demonstrate undue hardship, the Petitioner must show:

1) If he complied with the ordinance he would be unable to
secure a reascnable return from or to make anv reasonable
use of his property, and,

The difficulties or hardships were pecullar to the property
in question and contract with those of other property

owners In the same district, and,

3) The hardship was not the result of the applicant's own
actions.

In our view, the Petitioner does not satisfy these criteria.
Particularly, Mr. Kelley acquired this property after the petition was denied
by the Deputy Zonling Commissioner. In our view, the hardship, if one exists,
was self created. Additionally, the alleged hardship 1s not unique nor is

financial hardship sufficient to justify relief under the standard set forth in

|

Baltimore County Code. This provision notes that the
authority may be e;ercised when a proposed use may be
accomplished * . . . in harmony with (the) general purpose
and intent of the Zoning Regqulations.™ Practical

difficulty or unreasonable hardship hag been recognized as

the standard forrgfanting a variance. McLean v. Soley,
27¢ M4d. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for

~this area vgriance, the Petitioner will show the following:

{1) 8Strict compliance with Section
1B02.3C.1 would unreasonably prevent
the use of the property for a permitted
purpose.

The granting of this Petition would not
render substantial injustice to other
property owners in the area.

The relief for the Petitioner can be

granted in such a fashion that the

spirit of the ordinance will be

observed and public safety and welfa:e
_secured.

This criteria hau been identified and approved in
Anderson v, Board of Appeals, 22 M4d. App. 28 (1974), see

also, Stanley D. Abrams,
Qggiﬁigna 2 Ed. 1984.

6Lt 0.0 Lz

HERBERT R. O'CONOR, IIY
Ccok, Howard, Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue ;i
P.0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204
301-822-4111 '

e %lmm B e L e

Joan M. Cox
Case No. B6-438-A

Falling to satisfy the undue hardship standard, wc turn to the
practical difficulty test. To paraphrase that standard, as stated ia both

Anderson & MclLean, the Petitioner must show:

{1) That compliance with the RCZR 1B02.3.C.1 would unreasonably
prevent the Petitloner/Owner from using the property
for a permitted purpose or would render conformity with
the regulation unnecessarily burdensome, and,

That granting of the varliance would not render substantial
injustice to the Applicant as well as the other property
owners in the district, and,

(3) That the relief sought can be granted in such a fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Consideration of three standards in view of the facts and testi-

mony in this case requires closer scrutiny. Particularly, this Board is

troubled that the granting of this variance would cause substantial injustice
to the neighborhocd, Aesthetics aside, there were legitimate fears expressed
by neighboring residents as to traffic congéstion and the dangers created while
constructing the proposed home, Additionally, the adjolrning property owners,

Mrs, Schultz and Mr. Parker, testified that the granting of this property wouid\

infringe upon the use of their properties, specifically, blocking light and rir

and disrupting the current scheme of this neighborhood.

Taken as a whole, we are persuaded by the testimony of the

Protestants. In our view, the Petitloner has not met his burden sufficiently

to justify the granting of a variance from the Zoning Rezulztions enunciated oy

the County Council. we therefore belleve that the variadce should be denied

and will so order,

JAMES H. COOR

LAW OFFICES

Coox, HowarDp, DOWNES 8 TPACY

2v3 ALLEGHENY AVENUE

B.O. 80X 3517 JANES D. €. DOWNELS

JOMN 8. HOWARD ‘ : ' HS0S- 18T

OAVID D, DOWNES TOWSON, MARYLARD 21204 -
DANILL O'C. TRACY, JR, 7 N TCLEPHONE

JOHN M, Zind B

JOSEP® C. WiCH,
HENRY B. PECK_JAf,
HERBERT A O'CONOR, IR
THOMAS L. HUDSON

1304 BRI -MH

LN :
v TELETOM N

June 4, 1986 ' taon cm-o;fv

C TAREY DEELEY, JN.
GEQRGE X REYNOLDS, I
LAWREINCE L. HMOOPLA, JA.

NG ML X

MOBENT i HOFFMAN

DEBORAN C. OOArIN , HAND DELIVERED

CYATHIA |, HARN

RATHLEIN M. GALLOGLY

REVIN M. SMITH

M. DARRITY PETERSON, JA.

Mr.

Zoning Commissioner
County Gffice Building

Arnold Jablon

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re; Petition for Variance
Joan M. Cox, Petiticner
Case No.: 86-438-A

Dear Mzr. Jablon:

On behalf of Joan M. Cox. Petitioner 1n the above-referenced

case, whose address 1s 2581 Locksley Road, Melbourn, Florida
32934. glease note an appeal of the Ordet dated hay 1é, 19&6

issued

fee

RAH

Fe CC:

L

the Deputy Zoning Commissgioner. E
y p y g ‘$ Qo ro ;-l-:‘ :-_f LR L
Enclesed is a check in the amount of 530 to cover the
for the appeal.

Thank you.
Sincerely, | e /5”__}; &6

i

Robert /A. Hoffman

.bes
Enclosure

*

Charles Kelly
C

-Herbert R. 0'Conor, III




BALTIMCRE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353 ‘ Robert A. Hoffman, Esq.
Ms. Joan M. Cox
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG Mr. cuarles E. Kelley
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr. Richard E. Parker
Mr. Thomas Schatz
Ms. Loulse A. Adler

June 16, 1936 Phyllis Cole Friedman

6/24/86 - Notified of appeal hearing scheduled for TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 1986 at 10 a.m.

Mr, Richard E. Parker
3222 Magnolia Avenue
- Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Ms, Louise A. Adler
3218 Magnolia Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIAMCE
N/S of Msgnolia Ave., 593 E of the ¢/l of
Lilac Ave. (3224 Magnolia Ave.)
13th Election District
Joan M. Cox - Petitioner
Case No. 86-438-A

”“{}_ Dear Mr. Parker and Ms. Adler:

Please be advised that on June.5, 1986, an appeal was
filed by the Petitiorer, Joan M, Cox, from the decision rendered

by the Deputy Zoning Comm1551oner of Baltimore County in the
above~capticned matter.

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal
hearing when it is schedwled by the County Board of Appeals,

Sincerely,

—— A«eéé\QM
_ BALT' MORE CO . .

UNTY
OFFICE OF fina MARYLAND

- NCE - REVENYE o "0. “
7 M§cea.l.msous CASH Recg::-'rsm" s 7 02 1735

JJoan M. Cox
b81 Locksley Road
elbourn, Florida 32935

rrceiven. Cook, Howard Downea & Tracy

IDIRESS oo

93 2 ‘—Z__u ,

AFFIDAVIT

I am Joan Cox of 6065 Schofield Drive, Pennsacola,

' Florida 32506. I was the owner of 3224 mMagnolia Avenue until f;‘!P.m -Jip

I sold it to Charles Kelly in June of 198s.

- On approximately three occasions, Mr. or Mrs. Parker

~of 3222 Magnolia Avenue offered to purchase the subjeit

o=

property. The most: recent offer was made in April of 1986.

Ao
J 42[;‘4:_.:

g U U ——

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

 STATE OF FLORIDA “ | ¥

-7 COUNTY/CITY ESCAMBIA/ PELSACSLA

I hereby certify that on the ‘“_)H day of 6‘:1_'5&*_ , | _. | : — : -
3,35, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the

BT 10 M3 07

personally appeared the affiant, Joan Cox, and made oath
in due form of law that the matters and facts set forth
in the foregoing Affidavit are true,

State of Florida, in and for the above named County or City, ‘;fw~Mwwwuéwwwww- o

As witness my hand and notarial seal:

"L eor g o

B
3

LAW OFFICES
Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES & (RACY
210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE E:
P.O. BOX 5517

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

JAMES W, COOK GLORGE M. REYNOLOS, BT August 27, 1986
JOHH 8. HOWARD LAWRENCE L. HOOPER, JA JAMES D, C. DOWNES
DAVID D DOWNES ROBENT A, HOFFUAN (1908-1979)
DANIEL O'C. TRALY, UR, DEBCRANM C. DO N j——
JORN H. ZiNK, 3K CYWTIHIA N, HAHN
JOREPH & WK, UA. RATHLEEN GALLOGLY COX TELERPHONE
MENAT B MECR, uR. REVIN b, BUSTH (30 823 -4nt
HINBIRY A O'CONON. I of. MICHAZL BRAENAM
TMOMAS L. HUDSON H. BARRITY PETCRSON. R, TELECORIER
€. CARCY DEELLY, UW {301) BZI-GH4T
o ind Nl B
Edith T. Eisenhart
Administrative Secretary
County Board of Appeals
Room 200
Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204
HAND DELIVERED E;
RE: Case No. 86~438-A o
Joan Cox Variance =
3224 Magnolia Avenue
, 3
Dear Mrs., Eisenhart: .EE
i
I will be working with Robert A. Hoffman as counsel o
for the Petitioner in this matter. Please note your records - 'E;;

accordingly.

Kind regards.

Very truly yours,

Herbert R. O'Conor, III
HRO'C:bap

i
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- Youpmes  Maryland

mﬁ.aié ..... Dete of W?ﬁau‘ 2312776, ..

Posted for: ..
Puhﬁnnqﬁ ——nd v onn

Locatis aé m-«?/.f.ﬂf fﬂ’”‘éﬂ:.@we.,{.fd .5.?{ .C/{.% Liloc. Lore.....

- - - L

LBAy Magmalis. @rted. ... e —— e coem e e
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Posted by ,’sﬁg.--% .............. weee  Date of return: }mu‘a‘.z.d(f..-- ——
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LAW OFFICES

Cook, Howarb, DowNgs 8 TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
P.C. BOX 5317

TOWSON, MARYLAND 2i204

JAMES w LR GEORGE A. MEYNOLDE. 3N oc tOber 1 4 s l 9 8 6 JAMES D. C. s
SOHN B HOMARG LAWRENCE L HOOMER. ol - €. DO
DAVIC O DOwNES ROBLAT A, WOFFMAR {1906 1979)
BANIEL O'C, TRACY, JN. CRSORAL C. OOPLIN ) —_—

OHMN . TN, 3L TYRTRLA M Py

JOREPH €. WCH, IM. KAYMLEEN GALLOGLY COX . TELEPHONE
HENAY B PECH. N, KEVIN W, SeerTe . (301) 823-41n
HEAREAT B OCONOR, I o S EMALL ST WNAN

THOMAS L KUDBON " BARRITT FCTERBON, . TELECOPIZR

C. CARLY DIELEY, OR.

(3c) s2-Oia?
B KENsE L. IE °

William Hackett, Chairman

County Board of Appeals

Third Floor

0ld Court House . ‘
Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ . .

RE: Variance Petition of Charles Kelly
Case No. §6-438-A

Dear Mr. Hackett:

I enclose the Affidavit of Joan Cox which was received
in my office at 1:25 p.m. today. Please accept this as a
supplemental exhibit.

Very truly yours,‘
2 ht B O n =

Herbert R. 0O'Ceonor, III

HRO'C:bap

Enclosure o

cc: Peter Max Zimmerman
Charles Kelly
Mr. and Mrs, Richard F. Parker

County Boar? of Appeals of Baltimore County _ .
Room 200 Court House  (Heoring Room 1218) |
Tsteson, Margland 2124 r
(301) 494-3180 .
. ' a June 24, 1986 . ;i}

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
e, ST S ey i~ S

- NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE 3N WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b), ABSOLUTELY NG POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR~
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL #59-79

CASE NO. 86-438-A . JOAN M. COX

FOR VARIANCE FROM §1B02.3. C. - LOT HIDTH OF

50' IN LIEU OF 55' FOR LOTS 855 and 856 .+ =
N/S MAGNOLIA AVENUE 593" . o
E. OF C/L OF LILAC AVERUE ~ |
(3224 MAGNOLIA AVENUY) |

13th DISTRICT  (5/16/86 - DZC DENIED PETITION)

 ASSIGNED FOR: " TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 1986 at 16 a.w.

QM«‘?Z/O%_ _ — e
cce » Esquire - Counsellror Petitioner _ :
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o AFRIL 16, 1986
APRIL I5'I086

We the undersigned residents of Magnolia Ave, - ' We the undersigned residents of Magholia Ave.
Balto, Md, 21227 wish to protest the petition : Halto. MD., 21227 wish to protest the petition
for zoning variance regarding lots #855 end 856 £ , for goning variance regarding lots #855 end 856.
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